## A RESOLUTION APPROVING SURVIVOR BENEFITS PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 615 OF THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 615 of the Texas Government Code certain survivors, including the surviving spouse and dependents, are eligible to purchase or continue to purchase health insurance coverage; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Lubbock County is in favor of providing support to these families; AND NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners Court of Lubbock County that Lubbock County will pay the premium for the eligible surviving spouse and dependents of any eligible employee under Chapter 615 of the Texas Government Code killed in the line of duty.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Commissioners Court of Lubbock County held on April \_\_\_, 2022:

Curtis Parrish, County Judge	
Terence Kovar Commissioner Precinct 1	Jason Corley Commissioner Precinct 2
Gilbert A. Flores Commissioner Precinct 3	Chad Seay Commissioner Precinct 4
ATTEST:	
Kelly Pinion County Clerk	